

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.184 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.22 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.376 of 2021 with
WP(C) No.66 of 2019

Mutum Shyamo Singh

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
17.7.2024

Present Mr.Lupenjit, learned counsel for the petitioner,
Ms.Ch.Sundari, learned Government Advocate and Mr.James,
learned counsel on behalf of the School Management Committee,
prays for two weeks' time to verify conclusion of the proceedings
against the petitioner.

List this case on 7.8.2024.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Priyojit