

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 184 of 2023 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 22 of 2023 with
W.P. (C) No. 376 of 2021 with
W.P. (C) No. 66 of 2019**

Mutum Shyamo Singh

... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

28.05.2025

This matter is listed for clarification.

Present Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. Th. James, learned counsel on behalf of the School Management Committee (SMC).

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the SMC submit on the question of maintainability.

Parties are permitted to submit short written submission within 1(one) week.

Order is reserved.

JUDGE