

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 184 of 2023

Mutum Shyamo Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 22 of 2023
WP(C) No. 376 of 2021
WP(C) No. 66 of 2019**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

16-01-2026

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matters may be taken up on some other day due to personal inconvenience of the arguing counsel.

Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate and Mr. Th. James, learned counsel for the respondents, submit that the matters have become infructuous.

However, in the interest of justice, list these cases on 23-02-2026.

JUDGE