

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 184 of 2023 with MC(WP(C)) No. 22 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 376 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 66 of 2019**

Mutum Shyamo Singh

.... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

01.08.2026

[1] Ms. Gitanjali, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter may be listed on some other day as the arguing counsel has personal difficulties.

[2] Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA for the State respondent and Mr. Th. James, learned counsel for the erstwhile School Management Committee submit that the writ petition has become infructuous.

[3] List these cases on 06.08.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba